
 

OFFICIAL 

 

The Department of Families, Fairness and Housing 

(DFFH) has asked VALID to talk to you. 

 

 

 

VALID will ask you what it was like to: 

• Look for a SDA home 

• Ask to live in a SDA home 

 

 

VALID will also ask: 

• What was hard or made you upset? 

• What helped you? 

• What other support you may like or would 

have liked?  

• What DFFH can do to make it better? 

 

 

VALID will talk to about 8 people in a group.   

It will take 1.5 hours. 



 

OFFICIAL 

What you have to say is important to us.  If you are 

part of this group, you will get a $100- gift card to 

say thank you. 

 

 

DFFH can give you a taxi voucher if you need it. 

 

 

It is your choice if you want talk to VALID. You can 

say you don’t want to talk to VALID at any time.  

 

 

 The group will meet in December 2024 

 

 

Please let VALID know if you want to be part of this 

group.   

 

 

You can email Rick at rick@valid.org.au  

or call the VALID office on 9416 4003  

2024 
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